## 508558610 05/21/2024

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI245707

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
FRONTPOINT SECURITY SOLUTIONS, LLC	05/21/2024

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Company Name:	ARBOUR LANE AGENCY SERVICES, LLC		
Street Address:	700 Canal Street, 4th Floor		
City:	Stamford		
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT		
Postal Code:	06902		

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	D887301	
Patent Number:	D886656	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 7043485200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7043487844

Email: Moira.Sheehan@cwt.com

Correspondent Name: Moira Sheehan

Address Line 1: 650 South Tryon Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1400

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	17513.002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Moira Sheehan
SIGNATURE:	Moira Sheehan
DATE SIGNED:	05/21/2024

#### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=Arbour Lane - Frontpoint - Patent Security Agreement (Executed)\_(60510278)\_(1)#page1.tif source=Arbour Lane - Frontpoint - Patent Security Agreement (Executed)\_(60510278)\_(1)#page2.tif source=Arbour Lane - Frontpoint - Patent Security Agreement (Executed)\_(60510278)\_(1)#page3.tif source=Arbour Lane - Frontpoint - Patent Security Agreement (Executed)\_(60510278)\_(1)#page4.tif

PATENT 508558610 REEL: 067474 FRAME: 0352

NOTICE
OF
GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST
IN
PATENTS

#### United States Patent and Trademark Office

Please be advised that pursuant to the Pledge and Security Agreement dated as of May 21, 2024 (as amended, modified, extended, restated, renewed, replaced, or supplemented from time to time, the "Agreement") by and among the Grantors party thereto (each, a "Grantor" and collectively, the "Grantors") and ARBOUR LANE AGENCY SERVICES, LLC, as administrative agent (the "Administrative Agent") for the Secured Parties referenced therein, the undersigned Grantor has granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon the patents and patent applications shown on Schedule 1 attached hereto to the Administrative Agent for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties.

The undersigned Grantor and the Administrative Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing patents and patent applications (a) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Agreement and (b) is not to be construed as an assignment of any patent or patent application.

[Signature Page Follows]

PATENT REEL: 067474 FRAME: 0353 Very truly yours,

FRONTPOINT SECURITY SOLUTIONS, LLC, as Grantor

Name: Andrea McNamara

Title: General Counsel & Authorized Signatory

Acknowledged and Accepted:

ARBOUR LANE AGENCY SERVICES, LLC, as Administrative Agent

Name: Kenneth Hoffman

Title: Manager

# Schedule 1

Patent Title	Owner	App. No. /	Reg. No. /
		Date	Date
Control panel for a	FrontPoint Security	29/669,201	D887301
security system	Solutions, LLC	11/06/2018	06/16/2020
Keypad for a security	FrontPoint Security	29/669,205	D886656
system	Solutions, LLC	11/06/2018	06/09/2020

PATENT REEL: 067474 FRAME: 0356

**RECORDED: 05/21/2024**